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Waverley Press XR Championship   
   Knockhill Knockhill Croft Croft Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill 
   1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9   
Pos No Name 01.04  13.05  09.06 10.06 16.06 01.07 05.08 16.09 14.10 Total 
1 1 Alan KEITH 2  26  27 26 26 26 27 26  186 
2 8 Sandy FORREST 26  1  DNF DNS 16 14 20 16 20 113 
3 5 Dave COLVILLE 16  DNF  20 20 DNF 21 DNF 21 DNF 98 
4 7 Colin ROBERTSON 10  12  14 12 7 9 16 12 12 97 
5 77 Iain COWIE EXCL  DNF  16 16 20 16 DNS  26 94 
6 15 Thom BELL 12  14  12 10 9 12 7 DNF 14 90 
7 18 Peter CRUICKSHANK 8  7  7 9 6 DNF 14 10 9 70 
8 43 Derek PIERCE EXCL  4  8 7 12 DNF 12 9 10 62 
9 41 Graham ROSS 9  EXCL   10 EXCL 10 14 16 59 
10 25 Nick SANDERSON 7  9  6 6 8 DNF 9 5 8 58 
11 6 Caspar MYLIUS 14  16  9 14 DNF DNS   DNF 53 
12 48 Iain FITZPATRICK 6  6  10 8 DNS 8 8   1 47 
13 2 Ian FORREST 20  20   DNS     40 
14 45 Steven GRAY 0  8  4 1 6 6 4 6 DNF 35 
15 35 Andrew MARTIN 2  10   DNF 10 DNF 7 4 33 
16 71 Colin McKINNON   3  5 5 DNS DNF 3 3 6 25 
17 33 David HUNTER 5  5   DNF 5 0  7 22 
18 40 John ABBOTT 1  2  3 4 DNF 0 5 0 5 20 
19 23 Duncan VINCENT EXCL  DNS   14 2  DNF DNF 16 
20   Stewart SCOTT   0  2 3 3 3 0 0 0 11 
21 14 Alex KNIGHT         8  8 
22= 79 Andrew ALLAN   DNF    7 0 DNS DNF 7 
22= 42 John FINLAY 3  DNF  1 2 DNS EXCL 1 0 DNF 7 
22= 74 Thomas KIPPEN       EXCL 6 1 DNF 7 
25= 66 Stephen MORRISON      DNF 4 2   6 
25= 89 Blair MILLIGAN      DNF 1 0 2 3 6 
27 24 Brian JAMIESON 0  1   4 0 0 0 0 5 
28 51 Robert MOFFAT 4          4 
29= 44 Laura HUNTER 0  0   2 0 0   2 
29= 78 Stephen SHAW   0   DNS 0 0 0 2 2 
31= 22 Gerry LITTLE 0  DNF   1 0 0   1 
31= 30 Chris EDWARDS DNS     DNS   1 1 
 
 

Waverley Press XR - Newcomers Cup        
   Knockhill Knockhill Croft Croft Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill 
   1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
Pos No Name 01.04 13.05 09.06 10.06 16.06 01.07 05.08 16.09 14.10 Total 
1 43 Derek PIERCE EXCL 17 27 26 27 1 27 25 26 175 
2 45 Steven GRAY 12 26 16 10 20 21 14 20 DNF 139 
3 40 John ABBOTT 16 12 14 16 DNF 9 16 9 14 106 
4 71 Colin McKINNON  14 20 20 DNF 1 12 16 16 99 
5 54 Stewart SCOTT  10 12 14 16 12 8 10 8 90 
6 33 David HUNTER 25 20   DNF 16 2 DNE 20 83 
7 42 John FINLAY 21 DNF 10 12 DNF EXCL 9 12 DNF 64 
8 44 Laura HUNTER 10 9   14 8 3 DNE DNE 44 
9 78 Stephen SHAW  8   DNF 7 6 7 10 38 
10 74 Thomas KIPPEN      EXCL 20 14 DNF 34 
11 79 Andrew ALLAN  DNF   DNE 25 1 DNS 1 27 
12 66 Stephen MORRISON     DNF 14 10 DNE DNE 24 
13 89 Blair MILLIGAN     DNF 10 DNE DNE 12 22 
14 72 Norman DALGLEISH      6 4 8 DNE 18 
15 88 Finlay MICKEL     DNF DNE DNE 2 DNE 2 



Scottish Formula Ford Zetec 1600 Championship 
   Knockhill Knockhill Croft Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill 
   1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
Pos No Name 01.04 13.05 10.06 16.06 01.07 05.08 16.09 14.10 Total 
1 93 Drew STEWART 22 21 16 21 DNF 21 12 10 123 
2 3 Stuart THORBURN DNF 15 20 12 20 12 11 21 111 
3 17 Matthew BETT 15 6 12 15 15 15 16 16 104 
4 4 Julian TAYLOR 12 12 8 10 12 6  12 72 
5 12 Alan KIRKCALDY 8 8 4 DNF 10 8 20 8 66 
6 14 Gary McPHIE 4 3 6 6 8 10 6 4 44 
7 33 Alistair MORTON DNF 10 10 8 3 DNF DNS 6 37 
8 7 Derek BUTCHER 10 4 3 DNF 6 4 2 2 31 
9 20 Oliver MORTIMER   1 4 4 2 4 1 16 
10 54 Richard HUDDART      3 8 3 14 
11 11 George SMITH  2 2 3 DNF 1 3 DNF 11 
12 11 Leslie MITCHELL 6        6 
13 8 Norman MacLEOD EXCL        0 
 
 

Scottish Caterham Roadsports        
   Knockhill Knockhill Croft  Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill 
   1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
Pos No Name 01.04 13.05 09.06 10.06 16.06 01.07 05.08 16.09 14.10  Total 
1 7 Barry HORNE 23 23 23 22 23  22 23 22 21 202 
2 9 Derek McMILLAN 15 10 15 12 15 10 15 12 15 15 124 
3 17 Brian PALMER DNF 12 12 15 12 16 6 15 12 10 110 
4 10 Donald LAIRD 10 8   6 8 10 8 6 4 60 
5 11 Iain COWIE 12 15   10 21 DNS    58 
6 8 Barry MILLIGAN   DNS DNS 8 DNF 12  8 8 36 
7 8 Malcolm JOHNSTONE        10 10 12 32 
8 15 Jonathan DICK      DNS 8 6 4 6 24 
9 14 Alister INGLIS      12     12 
10 7 Max HORNE      6     6 
11 90 Leslie CHARMECA       4    4 
 
 

Scottish Fiesta Si Cup Series        
   Knockhill Knockhill Croft  Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill 
   1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
Pos No Name 01.04 13.05 09.06 10.06 16.06 01.07 05.08 16.09 14.10 Total 
1 7 Colin MacKINNON 13         13 
2 20 Kevin PICK         12 12  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Scottish Legend Cars Championship        
   Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill 
   1 2 3 4 5 6 7   
Pos No Name 01.04 13.05 16.06 01.07 05.08 16.09 14.10 Total 
1 45 Colin NOBLE 585 600 585 585 585 600 550 4090 
2 30 Alistair. HUNTER 430 370 440 370 475 500 520 3105 
3 28 John MARSHALL 505 445 330 475 530  680 2965 
4 66 Gerard McCOSH 430 245 430 430 440 490 410 2875 
5 37 Ian McMURDO 410 85 485 440 350 350 495 2615 
6 75 Gary CRAWFORD  320 120 310 340 480 390 1960 
7 26 Stephen REYNOLDS 230 150 100 360 315 285 460 1900 
8 45 Ross MICKEL  495 545 555    1595 
9 27 Eric McFARLANE 345 355   475   1175 
10 36 Robert MARSHALL 330 235 210 280    1055 
11 36 Caspar MYLIUS     430 430  860 
12 60 John HIGGINS  0     785 785 
13 66 Peter MORTON       725 725 
14 70 Phil WADSLEY   380  290   670 
15 90 Jamie CLARKE      255 340 595 
16 50 Alan KEITH       520 520 
17 17 Steven HOBDAY  515      515 
18 70 Brendan DUDLEY 390 80      470 
19 23 Lance GAULD   460     460 
20 80 Carlo MILO    450    450 
21 23 Robert ANDERSON  115   320   435 
22 70 Derek PIERCE    410    410 
23 23 Robert POTTER      360  360 
24 23 James WILLIS    270 80   350 
15 50 Ian GRIFFITHS DNS 340      340 
26 80 Mark TREHERNE   330     330 
27= 10 Robin DRYSDALE  320      320 
27= 23 Tony WOOD       320 320 
29 50 Bernie HUNTER     280   280 
30 80 Mark FOSTER 275 DNE      275 
31 23 Ian WOOD 265 DNE      265 
32 70 J VERDON-ANDERSON       250 250 
33 80 Stuart CLUMPAS  240      240 
34 80 Graham SCOTT       180 180 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Scottish Saloon & Sportscar Championship        
    Knockhill Knockhill Croft  Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill Knockhill 
    1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9  
Pos No Name Class 01.04 13.05 09.06 10.06 16.06 01.07 05.08 16.09 14.10 Total 
1 11 John MUIR SSA1 23 23 23 22 23 22 21  8 165 
2 9 Derek McMILLAN SSB 13 13 10 9.5 13 13 22 22 22 128 
3 3 Kevin ADAM SSA1  15 15 15 15 15 EXCL 9.5 20 104.5 
4 1 Andrew MORRISON SSC 13 2 13 12 13 13 12 12  90 
5 79 Alistair McCAIG SSE 15 DNE 15 22 12 12 12   88 
6 44 Alistair McMILLAN SSA1 12 DNF 12 12 12 DNS EXCL DNS 12 60 
7 10 Eddy BEERMAN SSA1 8 DNS DNS 8 6 10 15 5 6 58 
8 34 Lindsay WRIGHT SSC   5 7.5 7.5 7.5 5 7.5 12 52 
9 28 Raymond POLLOCK SSA1 10 DNS 10 10 8 12 DNF DNS DNS 50 
10 51 Jim McLAREN SSA2 7.5 12 3 12 7.5 DNS   DNF 42 
11 16 Colin SIMPSON SSA2 13 15   12    DNS 40 
12 17 Brian PALMER SSB  7.5 10.5 10 DNS 7.5    35.5 
13= 99 Alistair McKEVER SSE 23 12        35 
13= 91 John PATERSON SSA2  23       12 35 
15 35 Richard CARR SSB       15 10 8 33 
16 55 Mike PARNELL SSA1 15 DNF DNS DNS DNF DNS   16 31 
17 15 Jonathan DICK SSB        15 15 30 
18 94 Brian SARAFOLIVIC SSE 10  8 DNF  DNS 7.5   25.5 
19 34 Arnie BLACK SSE   12 12      24 
20 26 Tony SINCLAIR SSE   23 DNS      23 
21 38 Claire LUTI SSB        12 10 22 
22 37 Richard PARSONS SSE   10 8      18 
23= 35 Hal CATHERWOOD SSE   6 10      16 
23= 18 Donald LAIRD SSB  6   5 5    16 
23= 65 Andy MIDDLETON SSE   DNF 15      15 
26 50 Olly ROSS SSF2 13         13 
27= 59 Sandy McEWAN SSE 12         12 
27= 95 Raddy SARAFILOVIC SSE 8  DNF 4      12 
27= 11 Jeff WILSON SSE        12  12 
27= 18 Ray JOHNSTONE SSB         12 12 
31 19 Graeme WAIT SSA1         11 11 
32= 93 Mario CAIRA SSA1       DNS 10  10 
32= 34 Lindsay WRIGHT SSA2  10        10 
32= 18 Bob SCANLON SSE   4 6      10 
32= 32 Nathan KINCH SSA1     10     10 
36= 20 Colin MURCHIE SSC 7.5 DNF        7.5 
36= 48 Iain FITZ[ATRICK SSB 7.5         7.5 
36= 69 Simon BLANCKLEY SSC   7.5 DNF      7.5 
36= 8 Barry MILLIGAN SSB     7.5     7.5 
36= 36 Nigel RICE SSC       7.5   7.5 
41 94 Colin GALLIE SSE      1    1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



BMRC Championship 
Pos No Name Class 01.04 13.05 16.06 01.07 05.08 16.09 Total 
1 45 Colin NOBLE L 9 9 9 9 9 9 54 
2 93 Drew STEWART FFZ 9 9      6 9 9 4 46                        
3= 1 Alan KEITH XRC  9 9 9 9 9 45 
3= 7 Barry HORNE SC 9 9 9  9 9 45 
5 54 Allan McGREGOR H 9 9 9  9  36 
6 80 Alastair McCAIG L/SSE 6  9 9 9  33 
7= 28 John MARSHALL L 6 6 4 6 9  31 
7= 3 Stuart THORBURN FFZ  6 9 9 4 3 31 
9 17 Matthew BETT FFZ 6 1 4 6 6 6 29 
10 9 Derek McMILLAN SC 6 3 6 2 6 4 27 
11 8 Sandy FORREST XRC 9  4 3 6 4 26 
12 11 Iain COWIE SC 4 6 6 9   25 
13 17 Brian PALMER SC 3 4 4 6 1 6 24 
14 37 Darren McWHIRTER H 6 6 2   9 23 
15= 30 Alistair HUNTER L 2 1 4 2 6 6 21 
15= 37 Ian McMURDO L 4  6 4 1 6 21 
15= 69 Ross MICKEL L  3 9 9   21 
18 11 John MUIR SSA1  3 6 6 4  19 
19= 12 Alan KIRKCALDY FFZ 2 2  3 2 9 18 
19= 99 Alistair McKEVER SSE 9 9     18 
19= 66 Gerard McCOSH L 3  4 4 3 4 18 
22= 5 Dave COLVILLE XRC 4   6  6 16 
22= 27 Eric McFARLANE L 4 6   6  16 
22= 32 Tom McWHIRTER HD  4 6   6 16 
25= 1 Andrew MORRISON SSC 1   2 3 9 15 
25= 94 Brian SARAFILOVIC SSE 9    6  15 
25= 4 Julian TAYLOR FFZ 4 4 2 4 1  15 
28= 3 Kevin ADAM SSA1  2 4 4  4 14 
28= 17 Tony WOOD L/H 3 2 3  6  14 
30= 6 Caspar MYLIUS XRC/L 3 4   4 2 13 
30= 57 Steve WALLACE H 1  4  4 4 13 
32= 10 Donald LAIRD SC 3 2 1 1 3 2 12 
32= 2 Ian FORREST XRC 6 6     12 
34= 40 Barry WOOD H 4 3   2  9 
34= 70 Brendan DUDLEY L 9      9 
34= 7 Colin ROBERTSON XRC 1 2   4 2 9 
34= 16 Colin SIMPSON SSA2 2 4 3    9 
34= 93 Mario CAIRA SSA!      9 9 
34= 70 Ryan SHARP FFZ  9     9 
34= 7 Steven KANE FFZ  9     9 
41= 10 Aliasair MORTON FFZ  3 3 2   8 
41= 44 Alistair McMILLAN SSA1   2   6 8 
41= 26 Stephen REYNOLDS L  1  1 3 3 8 
44= 14 Gary McPHIE FFZ   1 2 3 1 7 
44= 35 Thom BELL XRC 2 3  2   7 
46= 8 Barry MILLIGAN SC   2  4  6 
46= 6 Charles ROLLINGS FFZ  6     6 
46= 43 Derek PIERCE XRC   2 2 2  6 
46= 11 Jeff WILSON SSE      6 6 
46= 91 John PATERSON SSA2  6     6 
46= 23 Lance GAULD L/H   3   3 6 
46= 11 Stephen COLBERT FFZ  6     6 
46= 17 Steven HOBDAY L  6     6 
54 41 Graham ROSS XRC   1  1 3 5 
55= 4 Alister INGLIS SC    4   4 
55= 7 Derek BUTCHER FFZ 3   1   4 
55= 75 Gary CRAWFORD L      4 4 
55= 18 Peter CRUIKSHANK XRC     3 1 4 
55= 10 Robin DRYSDALE L  4     4 
55= 59 Sandy McEWAN SSE 4      4 
55= 14 Tom GAYNOR FFZ  4     4 
62= 6 Anthony PRESTON FFZ  3     3 
62= 80 Carlo MILO L    3   3 
62= 22 David JONES NSSE 3      3 
62= 23 Duncan VINCENT XRC   3    3 
62= 43 Grant STEPHEN HE     3  3 
62= 51 Jim McLAREN SSA2 2 1     3 
62= 15 Jonathan DICK SC     2 1 3 
62= 8 Malcolm JOHNSTONE SC      3 3 
62= 6 Nathan KINCH H 2  1    3 
62= 28 Raymond POLLOCK SSA1    3   3 
72= 35 Andrew MARTIN XRC  1  1   2 
72= 20 Chas SMALL FFZ  2     2 
72= 37 Mike CONWAY FFZ  2     2 
72= 54 Richard HUDDART FFZ      2 2 
72= 26 Roslyn COOPER HC   1   1 2 



72= 11 Stuart CLUMPAS HD      2 2 
78= 27 Allan BIGGAR HE     1  1 
78= 42 Geoff TEMPLE HE  1     1 
78= 90 Ian GRIFFITHS L  1     1 
78= 29 Joey FOSTER FFZ  1     1 
78= 11 Leslie MITCHELL FFZ 1      1 
78= 36 Nigel RICE SSC     1  1 
78= 95 Raddy SARAFILOVIC SSE 1      1 
78= 23 Robert POTTER L      1 1 
 


